 +≤+= ∑
=

∗
3

1

,
, 1)1(

i

low
iimt rrxPα   (15)

The differences lowlow rr −∗ ,  in basis points, obtained in simulation, are presented in

Exhibit 6. Remember that  lowr  is the value at risk per Euro invested if 0<lowr .

Therefore, lowr ,∗−  in (15), is the manager’s true VaR if the investment policy mx

based on mP  is used.

The qualitative results are similar to those in Exhibit 5. For high values of  α ,

using a distribution mP , which has thin tails compared to reality tP , produces a

conservative strategy. Again, the opposite holds for small values of the shortfall

probability α .

The impact of using the normal distribution for mP  if reality is fat-tailed is quite

substantial. Assume the postulated required minimum return lowr  is %5− , i.e., a Value

at Risk of  5 cents per Euro invested.

That is, with a maximum probability of α , the manager is willing to take losses

exceeding 5% of the invested notional principal.

Extreme Returns in a Shortfall Risk Framework

 21

Exhibit 6: Differences )( , lowlow rr −∗ in  basis points.

mν  rlow = 0% rlow = -5% rlow = -10%

  tν   tν   tν

 3 7 ∞  3 7 ∞  3 7 ∞

   Shortfall Probability = 5%

3 0 -249 -296 202 -153 -218 - - -
7 178 0 -33 313 0 -57 - - -

∞  201 32 0 352 54 0 - - -

   Shortfall Probability = 1%

3 0 43 88 0 53 164 0 71 243
7 -45 0 51 -56 0 117 -74 0 181

∞  -105 -60 0 -210 -135 0 -301 -205 0

If  %5=α , the true shortfall return can be as much as 352 basis points above

the postulated level, implying a shortfall return of about %45.1−  instead of %5− , with

a probability of 95%. Exploiting the fat tail property in this case can lead to more

aggressive asset allocations and, therefore, efficiency gains for a given level of shortfall.

Alternatively, consider the case %1=α . Using a normal scenario generator

)( ∞=mν ,  for a reality with 3=tν  now leads to a violation of the shortfall constraint.

While the manager believes the maximum loss with a 99% probability is 5% of the